

For Immediate Release

September 1, 2021

Landmark Cinemas has closed and sold its two theatres in Whitehorse, YK.

Landmark has operated in Whitehorse since 1980 and would like to sincerely thank the residents of Whitehorse for their patronage over the past 40 years.

Landmark Cinemas will continue to provide the perfect setting for Movie Lovers to connect and share their love of movies at the company's 40 theatres across Western Canada and Ontario.

Media Inquiries can be directed to <u>mediainquiries@landmarkcinemas.com</u>.

## About Landmark Cinemas Canada:

A subsidiary of Kinepolis Group NV, Belgium, Landmark is Canada's second largest motion picture, theatre exhibition company. From a single screen in 1965, today Landmark Cinemas welcomes Movie Lovers to share their love of movies and enjoy a perfect movie-going experience in 40 cinemas and 325 screens throughout Western Canada and Ontario. We are connected to the communities we serve, and our Cast and Crew are proud to support Kids Help Phone. As a National Sponsor of Kids Help Phone's Dance + More For Tomorrow, through promotional support and fundraising initiatives in our theatres, we are committed to support the mental health and well-being of both our youth Guests and Cast and Crew. Landmark's corporate headquarters are in Calgary, Alberta.

## **Additional Information:**

To connect with our Media Crew:

- LandmarkCinemas.com/Media-Hub
- <u>mediainquiries@landmarkcinemas.com</u>